
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
32 
99 

6 
15 
12 
17 

2 
73 
91 
98 

112 
05 

152 
188 

12 
88 
61 
52 

173 
96 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Taz Harvey 
Scott Graham 
Wolfgang Maike 
Mike Henderson 
James Bishop 
David LeCren 
Tim Hunter 
Richard James 
David Zink 
Dominic Starkweath 
Darren Murdock 
Dale Shoemaker 
Carl Fung 
Alex E Burns 
Kevin Lachance 
Morgan Trotter 
Guy Laidig 

Christopher Qualls 
Kristina Etherington 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 

3 

Diff 

2.938 
34.174 

1:10.442 
1:10.802 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
31:27.119 
31:30.057 
32:01.293 
32:37.561 
32:37.921 
32:23.624 
33:03.374 
33:06.162 
33:21.182 
33:27.499 
33:41.159 
31:31.434 
31:38.261 
32:14.800 
33:11.541 
30:43.241 
27:56.734 
6:27.975 

Best Tm 
1:46.371 
1:46.327 
1:47.528 
1:49.721 
1:48.329 
1:55.998 
1:58.788 
1:59.571 
1:59.817 
1:58.448 
1:53.834 
2:01.858 
2:02.138 
2:04.063 
2:07.833 
1:54.362 
1:58.079 
1:48.056 

Make/Model 
 1992 Mazda RX7 
1993 Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
1995  Toyota Paseo 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2004 Mazda RX8 
2011 Volvo C30 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2013 Scion Frs 
1995 Honda Civic 
2009 Mazda RX-8 
Ford Mustang 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2004 Acura TSX 
1989 Honda Civic Si 
1995 Mazda RX7 

2006 Chevy Camaro Gt2 
2011 Mazda RX8 

Hometown 
Poway, CA 
Danville, CA 
Irvine,CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Trabuco Canyon. CA 
Corona, CA 
Cave Creek, AZ 
North Las Vegas,NV 
Henderson, NV 
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 
Adelanto, CA 
Blackfalds AB 
Temecula, CA 
Woodside, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 
Henderson, NV 

Member_ID 
113617 
494856 
389475 
42175_1 
124620 
38832 
341994 
477011 
156276 
494005 
541744 
334687 
357876 
404789 
515225 
525504 
383891 
406906 

360274 
324821-1 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.938 

Avg. Speed 

93.400 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.327 

Best Speed 

97.511 

Best Lap by 

99 - Taz Harvey 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 GT3/T2-4/STL/STU 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:05:09 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 03:05 PM 

Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes


