



Andy Porterfield Memorial Presented by Porterfield Brakes



US Majors Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 7 GT3/T2-4/STL/STU

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles

Feature - Official Results

1/26/2020 03:05 PM

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:05:09

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member
1	32	Michael Lewis	GT3	17		31:27.119	1:46.371	1992 Mazda RX7	Poway, CA	113617
2	99	Taz Harvey	GT3	17	2.938	31:30.057	1:46.327	1993 Mazda RX7	Danville, CA	494856
3	6	Scott Graham	GT3	17	34.174	32:01.293	1:47.528	Mazda RX7	Irvine, CA	389475
4	15	Wolfgang Maiké	GT3	17	1:10.442	32:37.561	1:49.721	1995 Toyota Paseo	Santa Barbara, CA	42175_1
5	12	Mike Henderson	GT3	17	1:10.802	32:37.921	1:48.329	1995 Mazda RX-7	Alpine, CA	124620
6	17	James Bishop	STL	16	1 Lap	32:23.624	1:55.998	2000 Toyota Celica	Clovis, CA	38832
7	2	David LeCren	STL	16	1 Lap	33:03.374	1:58.788	2004 Mazda RX8	Ramona, CA	341994
8	73	Tim Hunter	STU	16	1 Lap	33:06.162	1:59.571	2011 Volvo C30	Corona Del Mar, CA	477011
9	91	Richard James	STL	16	1 Lap	33:21.182	1:59.817	2006 Mazda MX-5	Trabuco Canyon, CA	156276
10	98	David Zink	STL	16	1 Lap	33:27.499	1:58.448	2010 Mazda RX8	Corona, CA	494005
11	112	Dominic Starkweath	STU	16	1 Lap	33:41.159	1:53.834	2013 Scion Frs	Cave Creek, AZ	541744
12	05	Darren Murdock	STL	15	2 Laps	31:31.434	2:01.858	1995 Honda Civic	North Las Vegas, NV	334687
13	152	Dale Shoemaker	STL	15	2 Laps	31:38.261	2:02.138	2009 Mazda RX-8	Henderson, NV	357876
14	188	Carl Fung	T2	15	2 Laps	32:14.800	2:04.063	Ford Mustang	Rancho Palos Verdes, CA	404789
15	12	Alex E Burns	STL	15	2 Laps	33:11.541	2:07.833	2000 Toyota Celica	Adelanto, CA	515225
16	88	Kevin Lachance	STU	14	3 Laps	30:43.241	1:54.362	2004 Acura TSX	Blackfalds AB	525504
17	61	Morgan Trotter	STL	13	4 Laps	27:56.734	1:58.079	1989 Honda Civic Si	Temecula, CA	383891
DNF	52	Guy Laidig	GT3	3	DNF	6:27.975	1:48.056	1995 Mazda RX7	Woodside, CA	406906
Not classified										
DNS	173	Christopher Qualls	T2		DNS			2006 Chevy Camaro	W. Los Angeles, CA	360274
DNS	96	Kristina Etherington	STL		DNS			2011 Mazda RX8	Henderson, NV	324821-1

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.938	93.400	1:46.327	97.511	99 - Taz Harvey

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club